
DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL AND TELECOMMUNICATION 
SERVICES FOR HOTEL APPARTIvIENTS 

Project Report submitted by: 

.I A C O' V I D =E .s .8 0TIRIS 

·in part satisfaction of the award of Diploma of 
Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of 
the Higher Technical Institute, Nicosia Cyprus. 

fro.lect Supervisor 

External Assessor 

.Type of 'Project Individual 

Group 

June 1989 

H' CHER PRoj;7C"o"l 
TECHI'!:cr.L 

_ ' N_S_T '_T...",U 1_' E~. ___ . __ .J .. Y:.<?~._. , __ f 

Iv:Ir. E. Michael 
Lecturer in Electrical 
Engineering, R.T.I. 



SUMf.1ARY 

This project deals with the design of the electrical and 
telecommunications services for hotel appartments. 

The electrical services include the illumination design 
for the selection of the appropriate luminaires in each 
place and the lighting and power design. For the lighting 

and power design the load is divided into a number of 
circuits and typical calpulationw are shown. 

Balancing and diversity=,_re applied for the determination 
of the actual load of the installation and also fault level 
calculations in order to find the proper breaking c'1pacity 

of the protective devices. 

The telecommunication services include the design of the 
telephone distribution s:vstem w.hich is in full compliance 
with Cyprus Telecomm'mications Authority regulations. All 
the relevant re~,llations concerning this telephone distri­
bution system design are included in this "!,;rork. 

Also drawings are provided for the electrical an·J telecom­
munication services design. 

eiv) 



ACKNO\vLEDGEMENTS 
CONTENTS 
SUMMARY 
INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER I 

ILLll1INATION DESIGN 
1.1 Introduction 

CONTENTS 

1.2 The lumen method of design 
1.3 Point by point method of design 
1.4 Actual design 

CHAPTER II 
aM d • 

LIGHTING AND POWER DESIGN 
2.1 Introduction 
2.2 Design procedure 
2.3 Lighting design 
2.4 Power design 
2.4.1 Socket outlets 
2.4.2 
2.4.3 
2.4 .. 4 

2.4 .. 5 
2.5 
2.5.1 

Cooker units 
\vater heaters 
Lift motor 
~vater pump 
Distribution boards design 
Balancing 

2.5.2 Diversi ty-rlain Distribution board (MDB) 
calculations. 

2.5.3 Fault level calculations 
2.5.4 Auxiliary distribution boards calculations 
2.5.5 External earth fault loop impedances 

calculations 

PAGE -
(i) 

(ii) 

(iv) 
(v) 

1 
1 

3 
4 

11 
12 
14 
19 
19 
27 
29 
31 
34 
36 
36 
36 

42 
44 

45 



CHAPTER III 

TELEPHONE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
3.1 Iiitroduction 
3.2 EPABX Telephone system 
3.3 Planning of the internal wiring 
3.4 Design procedure for planning an 

wiring system 
3.5 Actual design 

CONCLUSIONS 
LEGEND 
APPENDICES 
REFERENCES 

internal 

PAGE --
46 
48 

49 
50 

51 

55 
56 

58 


