DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL AND TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES FOR HOTEL APPARTMENTS

Project Report submitted by:

JACOVIDES SOTIRIS

in part satisfaction of the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Nicosia Cyprus.

Project Supervisor : Mr. E. Michael

Lecturer in Electrical

Engineering, H.T.I.

External Assessor

Type of Project : Individual

Group

June 1989



SUMMARY

This project deals with the design of the electrical and telecommunications services for hotel appartments.

The electrical services include the illumination design for the selection of the appropriate luminaires in each place and the lighting and power design. For the lighting and power design the load is divided into a number of circuits and typical calculationw are shown.

Balancing and diversity are applied for the determination of the actual load of the installation and also fault level calculations in order to find the proper breaking capacity of the protective devices.

The telecommunication services include the design of the telephone distribution system which is in full compliance with Cyprus Telecommunications Authority regulations. All the relevant regulations concerning this telephone distribution system design are included in this work.

Also drawings are provided for the electrical and telecommunication services design.

CONTENTS

	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	(i)
CONTENTS	(ii)
SUMMARY	(iv)
INTRODUCTION	(v)
CHAPTER I	
ILLUMINATION DESIGN	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 The lumen method of design	1
1.3 Point by point method of design	3
1.4 Actual design	4
CHAPTER II	
LIGHTING AND POWER DESIGN	
2.1 Introduction	11
2.2 Design procedure	12
2.3 Lighting design	14
2.4 Power design	19
2.4.1 Socket outlets	19
2.4.2 Cooker units	27
2.4.3 Water heaters	29
2.4.4 Lift motor	31
2.4.5 Water pump	34
2.5 Distribution boards design	36
2.5.1 Balancing	36
2.5.2 Diversity-Main Distribution board (MDB)	36
calculations.	
2.5.3 Fault level calculations	42
2.5.4 Auxiliary distribution boards calculations	44
2.5.5 External earth fault loop impedances	45
calculations	

CHAPTER III

	PAGE
TELEPHONE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	
3.1 Introduction	46
3.2 EPABX Telephone system	48
3.3 Planning of the internal wiring	49
3.4 Design procedure for planning an internal	50
wiring system	
3.5 Actual design	51
CONCLUSIONS	55
LEGEND	56
APPENDICES	58
REFERENCES	